

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 07, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C20851	NHPP006A-058	2	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,533,577.50	\$4,627,901.98	102.08%	\$94,324.48
Letting Totals			2		\$4,533,577.50	\$4,627,901.98	102.08%	\$94,324.48

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20851

Contract Description:

LOCATED ON US 6 OVER LOVELAND PASS, BEGINING APPROXIMATELY AT M.P. 218.62 AND EXTENDING APPROXIMATELY 11.18 MILES NORTH EASTERLY. PROJECT INCLUDES RESURFACING, GUARDRAIL, AND CULVERT WORK.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$4,533,577.50	97.96%	100.00%
1	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,627,901.98	100.00%	102.08%
2	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$4,670,000.00	100.91%	103.01%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20851

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	15,171.51000	15,171.51	9,000.00000	9,000.00
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	3.000 EACH	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,498.33000	7,494.99	4,000.00000	12,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	60.000 SY	5.00000	300.00	58.85000	3,531.00	35.00000	2,100.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	213,002.000 SY	4.00000	852,008.00	1.56000	332,283.12	2.80000	596,405.60
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	23.000 EACH	80.00000	1,840.00	81.64000	1,877.72	200.00000	4,600.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	4,216.000 LF	5.00000	21,080.00	3.48000	14,671.68	4.00000	16,864.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	26.000 EACH	300.00000	7,800.00	315.69000	8,207.94	300.00000	7,800.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	7,383.96000	22,151.88	3,000.00000	9,000.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	10.000 EACH	2,500.00000	25,000.00	3,810.09000	38,100.90	3,500.00000	35,000.00
202-04010	Clean Inlet	10.000 EACH	700.00000	7,000.00	1,110.37000	11,103.70	1,400.00000	14,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	77.000 CY	30.00000	2,310.00	81.64000	6,286.28	76.00000	5,852.00
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	150.00000	9,000.00	190.50000	11,430.00	150.00000	9,000.00
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	175.00000	1,750.00	136.07000	1,360.70	160.00000	1,600.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	250.00000	10,000.00	217.72000	8,708.80	250.00000	10,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	106.000 CY	35.00000	3,710.00	46.64000	4,943.84	50.00000	5,300.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	80.000 CY	17.00000	1,360.00	61.07000	4,885.60	80.00000	6,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20851

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
206-01000	Bed Course Material	4.000 CY	40.00000	160.00	238.73000	954.92	200.00000	800.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	280.000 LF	5.00000	1,400.00	5.02000	1,405.60	20.00000	5,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	40.000 LF	20.00000	800.00	13.78000	551.20	25.00000	1,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	85.00000	6,800.00	54.43000	4,354.40	60.00000	4,800.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	108.86000	1,088.60	140.00000	1,400.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	195.00000	5,850.00	190.50000	5,715.00	200.00000	6,000.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,250.00	81.64000	816.40	70.00000	700.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	65.00000	130.00	163.29000	326.58	350.00000	700.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.200 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,000.00	1,730.87000	346.17	3,000.00000	600.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.200 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,000.00	7,446.01000	1,489.20	9,000.00000	1,800.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.200 ACRE	2,000.00000	400.00	4,199.81000	839.96	6,000.00000	1,200.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	40.000 LB	10.00000	400.00	10.76000	430.40	14.00000	560.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1,000.000 TON	350.00000	350,000.00	162.14000	162,140.00	130.00000	130,000.00
403-34731	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	21,911.000 TON	95.00000	2,081,545.00	118.57000	2,597,987.27	114.00000	2,497,854.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,761.000 GAL	4.50000	52,924.50	2.99000	35,165.39	1.00000	11,761.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20851

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	20.000 CY	350.00000	7,000.00	260.94000	5,218.80	250.00000	5,000.00
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	5,200.00000	5,200.00	6,856.54000	6,856.54	3,500.00000	3,500.00
604-00510	Inlet Type D (10 Foot)	3.000 EACH	5,500.00000	16,500.00	7,272.92000	21,818.76	7,000.00000	21,000.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	4,216.000 LF	45.00000	189,720.00	40.77000	171,886.32	44.00000	185,504.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,788.32000	7,576.64	4,000.00000	8,000.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	4.000 EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,272.75000	17,091.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	22.000 EACH	3,000.00000	66,000.00	3,793.76000	83,462.72	4,800.00000	105,600.00
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	10.89000	1,089.00	3.00000	300.00
612-00031	Delineator (Type I) (Extra Height)	50.000 EACH	450.00000	22,500.00	43.54000	2,177.00	44.00000	2,200.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	149.000 SF	25.00000	3,725.00	21.77000	3,243.73	22.00000	3,278.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	108.000 SF	30.00000	3,240.00	26.13000	2,822.04	23.00000	2,484.00
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	60.000 SF	30.00000	1,800.00	32.66000	1,959.60	25.00000	1,500.00
614-01585	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	40.000 LF	30.00000	1,200.00	32.66000	1,306.40	28.00000	1,120.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	3.000 EACH	250.00000	750.00	408.22000	1,224.66	400.00000	1,200.00
614-72875	Loop Detector Wire	750.000 LF	10.00000	7,500.00	7.62000	5,715.00	11.00000	8,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20851

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
614-80385	Rumble Strip	18,850.000 LF	0.30000	5,655.00	0.16000	3,016.00	0.20000	3,770.00
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,442.99000	5,442.99	4,800.00000	4,800.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,411.21000	20,411.21	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	13,000.00000	13,000.00	15,566.95000	15,566.95	16,000.00000	16,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	6,286.65000	12,573.30	5,000.00000	10,000.00
624-27024	24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7)	139.000 LF	100.00000	13,900.00	127.69000	17,748.91	180.00000	25,020.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,063.18000	13,063.18	14,000.00000	14,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	270,000.00000	270,000.00	456,503.08000	456,503.08	369,000.00000	369,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,063.18000	13,063.18	7,339.40000	7,339.40
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	906.000 GAL	65.00000	58,890.00	70.76000	64,108.56	64.00000	57,984.00
627-00014	Pavement Marking Paint (Low Temperature)	3,438.000 GAL	35.00000	120,330.00	30.48000	104,790.24	36.00000	123,768.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	325.000 SF	12.00000	3,900.00	26.13000	8,492.25	28.00000	9,100.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	64.000 SF	25.00000	1,600.00	26.13000	1,672.32	35.00000	2,240.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	25.00000	62,500.00	39.19000	97,975.00	30.00000	75,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	45.000 DAY	200.00000	9,000.00	408.22000	18,369.90	200.00000	9,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20851

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	105.000 DAY	680.00000	71,400.00	1,088.60000	114,303.00	1,200.00000	126,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	75.00000	450.00	65.32000	391.92	26.00000	156.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	38.000 EACH	125.00000	4,750.00	70.76000	2,688.88	30.00000	1,140.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	7,075.89000	14,151.78	7,000.00000	14,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,850.62000	1,850.62	2,000.00000	2,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	40.00000	2,000.00	16.33000	816.50	26.00000	1,300.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	15.00000	1,500.00	10.89000	1,089.00	12.00000	1,200.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	21.77000	544.25	22.00000	550.00
Section Totals:				\$4,533,577.50		\$4,627,901.98		\$4,670,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,533,577.50		\$4,627,901.98		\$4,670,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	2,000.00000	15,171.51000 L S	2,000.00	15,171.51	758.58%	13,171.51
0010	202-00033 Removal of Pipe	3.000	2,000.00000	2,498.33000 EACH	6,000.00	7,494.99	124.92%	1,494.99
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	60.000	5.00000	58.85000 SY	300.00	3,531.00	1177.00%	3,231.00
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	213,002.00	4.00000	1.56000 SY	852,008.00	332,283.12	39.00%	-519,724.88
0025	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	23.000	80.00000	81.64000 EACH	1,840.00	1,877.72	102.05%	37.72
0030	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	4,216.000	5.00000	3.48000 LF	21,080.00	14,671.68	69.60%	-6,408.32
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	26.000	300.00000	315.69000 EACH	7,800.00	8,207.94	105.23%	407.94
0040	202-04001 Plug Culvert	3.000	1,500.00000	7,383.96000 EACH	4,500.00	22,151.88	492.26%	17,651.88
0045	202-04002 Clean Culvert	10.000	2,500.00000	3,810.09000 EACH	25,000.00	38,100.90	152.40%	13,100.90
0050	202-04010 Clean Inlet	10.000	700.00000	1,110.37000 EACH	7,000.00	11,103.70	158.62%	4,103.70
0055	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	77.000	30.00000	81.64000 CY	2,310.00	6,286.28	272.13%	3,976.28
0060	203-01500 Blading	60.000	150.00000	190.50000 HOUR	9,000.00	11,430.00	127.00%	2,430.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	175.00000	136.07000 HOUR	1,750.00	1,360.70	77.75%	-389.30
0070	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	250.00000	217.72000 HOUR	10,000.00	8,708.80	87.09%	-1,291.20
0075	206-00000 Structure Excavation	106.000	35.00000	46.64000 CY	3,710.00	4,943.84	133.26%	1,233.84
0080	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	80.000	17.00000	61.07000 CY	1,360.00	4,885.60	359.24%	3,525.60
0085	206-01000 Bed Course Material	4.000	40.00000	238.73000 CY	160.00	954.92	596.83%	794.92
0090	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	280.000	5.00000	5.02000 LF	1,400.00	1,405.60	100.40%	5.60
0095	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	40.000	20.00000	13.78000 LF	800.00	551.20	68.90%	-248.80
0100	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	85.00000	54.43000 HOUR	6,800.00	4,354.40	64.04%	-2,445.60
0105	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	150.00000	108.86000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,088.60	72.57%	-411.40
0110	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	195.00000	190.50000 HOUR	5,850.00	5,715.00	97.69%	-135.00
0115	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	125.00000	81.64000 HOUR	1,250.00	816.40	65.31%	-433.60
0120	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	2.000	65.00000	163.29000 EACH	130.00	326.58	251.22%	196.58

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.200	5,000.00000	1,730.87000 ACRE	1,000.00	346.17	34.62%	-653.83
0130	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.200	5,000.00000	7,446.01000 ACRE	1,000.00	1,489.20	148.92%	489.20
0135	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.200	2,000.00000	4,199.81000 ACRE	400.00	839.96	209.99%	439.96
0140	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	40.000	10.00000	10.76000 LB	400.00	430.40	107.60%	30.40
0145	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	1,000.000	350.00000	162.14000 TON	350,000.00	162,140.00	46.33%	-187,860.00
0150	403-34731 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	21,911.000	95.00000	118.57000 TON	2,081,545.00	2,597,987.27	124.81%	516,442.27
0155	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,761.000	4.50000	2.99000 GAL	52,924.50	35,165.39	66.44%	-17,759.11
0160	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	20.000	350.00000	260.94000 CY	7,000.00	5,218.80	74.55%	-1,781.20
0165	604-00505 Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000	5,200.00000	6,856.54000 EACH	5,200.00	6,856.54	131.86%	1,656.54
0170	604-00510 Inlet Type D (10 Foot)	3.000	5,500.00000	7,272.92000 EACH	16,500.00	21,818.76	132.23%	5,318.76
0175	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	4,216.000	45.00000	40.77000 LF	189,720.00	171,886.32	90.60%	-17,833.68
0180	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	2.000	3,000.00000	3,788.32000 EACH	6,000.00	7,576.64	126.28%	1,576.64

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	4.000	2,500.00000	4,272.75000 EACH	10,000.00	17,091.00	170.91%	7,091.00
0190	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	22.000	3,000.00000	3,793.76000 EACH	66,000.00	83,462.72	126.46%	17,462.72
0195	607-11580 Fence (Temporary)	100.000	10.00000	10.89000 LF	1,000.00	1,089.00	108.90%	89.00
0200	612-00031 Delineator (Type I) (Extra Height)	50.000	450.00000	43.54000 EACH	22,500.00	2,177.00	9.68%	-20,323.00
0205	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	149.000	25.00000	21.77000 SF	3,725.00	3,243.73	87.08%	-481.27
0210	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	108.000	30.00000	26.13000 SF	3,240.00	2,822.04	87.10%	-417.96
0215	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	60.000	30.00000	32.66000 SF	1,800.00	1,959.60	108.87%	159.60
0220	614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post)	40.000	30.00000	32.66000 LF	1,200.00	1,306.40	108.87%	106.40
0225	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	3.000	250.00000	408.22000 EACH	750.00	1,224.66	163.29%	474.66
0230	614-72875 Loop Detector Wire	750.000	10.00000	7.62000 LF	7,500.00	5,715.00	76.20%	-1,785.00
0235	614-80385 Rumble Strip	18,850.000	0.30000	0.16000 LF	5,655.00	3,016.00	53.33%	-2,639.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY								
0240	615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3	1.000	3,000.00000	5,442.99000 EACH	3,000.00	5,442.99	181.43%	2,442.99
0245	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	20,411.21000 EACH	30,000.00	20,411.21	68.04%	-9,588.79
0250	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	13,000.00000	15,566.95000 EACH	13,000.00	15,566.95	119.75%	2,566.95
0255	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	6,286.65000 EACH	3,000.00	12,573.30	419.11%	9,573.30
0260	624-27024 24 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 7)	139.000	100.00000	127.69000 LF	13,900.00	17,748.91	127.69%	3,848.91
0265	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	13,063.18000 L S	25,000.00	13,063.18	52.25%	-11,936.82
0270	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	270,000.00000	456,503.08000 L S	270,000.00	456,503.08	169.08%	186,503.08
0275	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	15,000.00000	13,063.18000 L S	15,000.00	13,063.18	87.09%	-1,936.82
0280	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	906.000	65.00000	70.76000 GAL	58,890.00	64,108.56	108.86%	5,218.56
0285	627-00014 Pavement Marking Paint (Low Temperature)	3,438.000	35.00000	30.48000 GAL	120,330.00	104,790.24	87.09%	-15,539.76
0290	627-01010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	325.000	12.00000	26.13000 SF	3,900.00	8,492.25	217.75%	4,592.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/07/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0295	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	64.000	25.00000	26.13000 SF	1,600.00	1,672.32	104.52%	72.32
0300	630-00000 Flagging	2,500.000	25.00000	39.19000 HOUR	62,500.00	97,975.00	156.76%	35,475.00
0305	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	45.000	200.00000	408.22000 DAY	9,000.00	18,369.90	204.11%	9,369.90
0310	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	105.000	680.00000	1,088.60000 DAY	71,400.00	114,303.00	160.09%	42,903.00
0315	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000	75.00000	65.32000 EACH	450.00	391.92	87.09%	-58.08
0320	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	38.000	125.00000	70.76000 EACH	4,750.00	2,688.88	56.61%	-2,061.12
0325	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	6,000.00000	7,075.89000 EACH	12,000.00	14,151.78	117.93%	2,151.78
0330	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	3,000.00000	1,850.62000 EACH	3,000.00	1,850.62	61.69%	-1,149.38
0335	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	40.00000	16.33000 EACH	2,000.00	816.50	40.83%	-1,183.50
0340	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	15.00000	10.89000 EACH	1,500.00	1,089.00	72.60%	-411.00
0345	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	25.000	30.00000	21.77000 EACH	750.00	544.25	72.57%	-205.75
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$4,533,577.50	\$4,627,901.98	102.08%	\$94,324.48

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20851

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$4,533,577.50	\$4,627,901.98	102.08%	\$94,324.48